

Present : Sri S.Chakraborti
District Judge,Nadia (In-charge)

Act VIII Case No. 37 of 2020

07
09.12.2022

Today the date is fixed for filing show cause by the petitioner and filing w.o. by O.P.

Petitioner files show cause along with fresh Vakalotnama and praying for accepting the same on the ground as stated therein.

Heard. Perused the matter.

The cause shown by the petitioner is satisfactory.

Hence it is accepted.

On the other hand O.P. files an adjournment petition praying for time for filing W.O.on the ground as stated therein.

Heard. Conasidered. The prayer is allowed.

P.O. is on leave.

The case is adjourned for the day.

Fix 27.03.2023 for filing W.O. by O.P. positively.

(Dictated)

Sd- S. Chakraborti
District Judge,Nadia
(In-charge)