

Act VIII : 37 of 2020 ( R- 37 of 2020)  
Present : Sri A.K.Singh  
District Judge Nadia

Order No : 08  
Date : 27-03-2023

Today is the date fixed for filing W.O by O.P. positively.  
Petitioner files Advocate's hazira.  
O.P. files a petition for time for time for filing W.O on the  
ground as stated therein.  
Hd. considered.  
Prayer is allowed.

Fix 21-07-2023 for filing W.O by O.P as last chance I.d.  
necessary order.

(Dictated)

Sd/- A.K. Singh  
District Judge, Nadia