

Act VIII : 37 of 2020 (R- 37 of 2020)

Present : Sri. A. K.Singh

District Judge Nadia

Order No : 09

Date : 21-07-2023

Today is the date fixed for filing w/o by O.P. as last chance. i.d. Necessary order.

Petitioner files Advocate's hazira.

O.P. files a petition for filing w/o on the ground as stated therein. with an endorsement to file Court Fee on the next date.

Hd. considered.

Prayer is rejected.

Under this circumstances the case will proceed exparte against O.P.

Fix 16-10-2023 for exparte hearing.

(Dictated)

Sd/- A.K. Singh

District Judge, Nadia