

ACT VII 37 of 2020 (R-37/20)

**Present : Sri Subhankar Sen
District Judge, Nadia**

Order No. 11

Dt. 11.03.2024

Today is fixed for exparte hearing .

In view of the resolution dt. 11.03.2024 taken by the Local Krishnagar Bar Association it appears that due to demise of Ramendra Nath Mukherjee, Senior Lawyer and the president of Krishnagar Bar Association & FOBAK as well, the local Bar Association have decided to attend a condolence meeting in the Ejlash of District Judge for full court reference at 12 p.m today and that they will not attend the Courts and take part in the proceedings.

So, the date be fixed on **25-07-2024** for exparte hearing .

D/C

Sd/-

District Judge, Nadia

Sd/- Sri S. Sen

District Judge, Nadia